STATE OF INDIANA)	IN THE MONROE CIRCUIT COURT
COUNTY OF MONROE)	53C02-2007-F5-000614
IN RE: THE MATTER OF:)
JERRY EDWARD COX, II)

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL PROSECUTOR

The Court, being duly advised, pursuant to I.C. 33-39-10-2, that the appointment of a Special Prosecutor is necessary in this matter, and the Court having issued its Order on the same:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that Sonia Leerkamp is hereby appointed as Special Prosecutor for the purpose of performing and carrying out all necessary prosecutorial duties and responsibilities in this matter.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the services of the Special Prosecuting Attorney shall be compensated as required by I.C. 33-39-10-2 and as fixed by subsequent and further order of this Court.

SO ORDERED on this day of AUG 2 1 2020, 2020.

LANCED. HAMNER SPECIAL JUDGE, JOHNSON SUPERIOR COURT NO. 3

1

DISTRIBUTION:

parties of record

STATE OF INDIANA)	IN THE MONROE CIRCUIT COURT
COUNTY OF MONROE	53C02-2007-F5-000613
IN RE: THE MATTER OF:)
SEAN PURDY)

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL PROSECUTOR

The Court, being duly advised, pursuant to I.C. 33-39-10-2, that the appointment of a Special Prosecutor is necessary in this matter, and the Court having issued its Order on the same:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that Sonia Leerkamp is hereby appointed as Special Prosecutor for the purpose of performing and carrying out all necessary prosecutorial duties and responsibilities in this matter.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the services of the Special Prosecuting Attorney shall be compensated as required by I.C. 33-39-10-2 and as fixed by subsequent and further order of this Court.

SO ORDERED on this _____ day of _____ AUG 2 1 2020 , 2020.

LANCE D. HAMNER SEECIAL JUDGE, JOHNSON SUPERIOR COURT NO! 3

DISTRIBUTION:

parties of record

(....,